University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

1-10-1986

Closed Basin Landowners Asso. v. Rio Grande Water Conservation Dist.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs

Recommended Citation

"Closed Basin Landowners Asso. v. Rio Grande Water Conservation Dist." (1986). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 2068. https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/2068

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>P</u>	<u>age</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. JURISDICTION CAN BE CHALLENGED AT ANY TIME IN A PROCEEDING	2
II. THE WATER COURT IN CASE NO. W-3038 DID NOT HAVE JURISDICTION OVER AZL; NOTICE BY PUBLICATION WAS INADEQUATE	2
III. EVEN IF NOTICE BY PUBLICATION WAS ADEQUATE, THE RESUME ITSELF DID NOT SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLY WITH STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS	4
A. The water decree in water Case No. W-3038 is void <u>ab initio</u>	4
B. There is no evidence to challenge the nontributary nature of the water involved in Case No. W-3038	6
IV. EVEN IF THE WATER WERE TRIBUTARY, THE RESUME LACKED THE SPECIFICITY NECESSARY TO ALLOW EVALUATION OF INJURY	8
V. THE ENVIRONMENTAL UNDERPINNING OF <u>R.J.A., INC.</u> MUST BE CONSIDERED	9
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

District 10 Water Users Ass'n v. Barnett, 198 Colo. 291,	
599 P.2d 894 (1979)	7
Lien v. Gertz, 158 Colo. 416, 407 P.2d 328 (1965)	2
<u>Maniatis v. Karakitsios</u> , 161 Colo. 378, 422 P.2d 52 (1967).	2
McCoy v. McCoy, 139 Colo. 105, 336 P.2d 302 (1959)	2
Mennonite Board of Missions v. Adams , 462 U.S. 791 (1983).	3,4
<u>Meyers v. Williams</u> , 137 Colo. 325, 324 P.2d 788 (1958)	2
Pueblo W. Metro. D. v. S.E. Colo. Water Con. ("Pueblo West"), 689 P.2d 594 (Colo. 1984)	4
R.J.A., Inc. v. Water Users Ass'n of District No. 6, 690 P.2d 823 (Colo. 1984)	9
<u>State of Colorado v. S.W. Colo. Water Con.</u> ("Huston"), 671 P.2d 1294 (Colo. 1983) <u>cert</u> . <u>denied</u> , 104 S.Ct. 1929 (1984)	3,4
<u>Stonewall Estates v. CF&I Steel Corp.</u> , 197 Colo. 255, 592 P.2d 1318 (1979)4,5	5,6
<u>Triebelhorn v. Turzanski</u> , 149 Colo. 558, 370 P.2d 757 (1962)	2
C.R.S. § 37-90-137(4)	4
C.R.S. § 37-92-101 <u>et</u> <u>seq</u>	7
C.R.S. § 37-92-302(3)(a)	5
